PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2009

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 1370 of the Senate Journal and pages 1464 and 1465 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2009 be amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 14, replace the first "<u>3,000,000</u>" with "<u>5,000,000</u>" and replace the second "<u>3,000,000</u>" with "<u>5,000,000</u>"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "14,530,000" with "12,530,000" and replace "15,697,150" with "13,697,150"

Page 1, line 22, replace "3,000,000" with "5,000,000"

Page 1, line 23, replace "15,000,000" with "13,000,000"

Page 2, after line 4, insert:

If the general fund ending balance on June 30, 2009, after cancellation of unexpended appropriations under section 54-44.1-11 exceeds the general fund ending balance estimated by the 2009 legislative assembly, there is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$2,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the state fair association for the purpose of providing additional state funding for state fair grandstand construction project."

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98028.0203 FN 1

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.